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STATE HOLIDAYS FOR CALENDAR YEAR 2018

NEW YEAR’S DAY Monday January 1,2018
MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR. DAY Monday January 15,2018
MEMORIAL DAY Monday May 28,2018
INDEPENDENCE DAY Wednesday July 4, 2018
LABOR DAY Monday September 3,2018
VETERANS DAY Monday November 12,2018
Thursday November 22,2018
THANKSGIVING DAY Friday November 23,2018
Monday December 24,2018
CHRISTMAS Tuesday December 25,2018

KPERS and Social Security won't be enough.

Most financial experts suggest replacing at least 80% of your
income in retirement, and your KPERS pension probably
won't be enough. You need to save on your own. That's where

: , . : Personal :
KPERS 457 comes in. We're a 457(b) savings plan for public Savings SOCI3|
employees. KPERS 457 gives you the tools to complement your Security
your KPERS and Social Security for a more sound retirement. retirement
* You choose when and how much Income

* Aslittle as $12 a paycheck
¢ Simplified investment options i
* Automatic contributions

* Choose traditional (pretax), Roth (post-tax) or both

¢ (osts less than the industry average

Your best interest in mind

KPERS oversees KPERS 457 and has your best interest in
mind. Who better to help you with saving for retirement?
Because of the partnership between KPERS 457 and KPERS,
we're in tune with how the two benefits work together. As
part of KPERS, KPERS 457 is driven by the fiduciary standard.
We are member-focused and not in business for profit. We
are here for your benefit and to protect your long-term
financial interests.

Getting started is easy!
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